to issue a Task Order for work described in Exhibit D to implement such optional 
component. 

2. Article 4.1.1, Not-to-Exceed Amount, is hereby amended to read: 

The total compensation that may be paid to the Consultant by LADWP under this 
Agreement shall not exceed one hundred eighty-five million, seven hundred 
sixty-seven thousand, three hundred ninety-nine dollars ($185,767,399), unless 
amended in accordance with Article 10.1. 

An eleven million, one hundred seventeen thousand, one hundred seventy-seven 
dollar ($11,117,177) contingency amount ("Contingency'') is designated in the 
total compensation for unforeseen Professional and Subscription Services 
related to the general scope of this Agreement which may be utilized by LADWP 
through authorized Task Orders. 

3.